Single-Season Total Offense (1200+)

Player

Reese Johnson
Trevor Greenman
Austin Novosad
Tanner Prewit
Austin Novosad
Austin Novosad
Kyle Johnson
Kyle Johnson
Jordan Moore
Brian Hendrickson
Preston Alford
TJ Coble

Blake Witwiski
Brett Boydston
Teddy Draper
Teddy Draper
Jeff Tuck

Jacob Moore
Tommy Fry
Nathan Harden
Tommy Fry
Britt Peterson
Reese Johnson
Joe Fex

John Murray
Joel Gross
Nathan Harden
Shep Shepard
Joel Gross
Preston Alford
Wes Jackson
Michael Lindeman
Jay Pittman
Travis Couey

Career Total Offense (2200+)
Yards

Player

Austin Novosad
Reese Johnson
Teddy Draper
Kyle Johnson
Trevor Greenman
Nathan Harden
Jeff Tuck

Brett Boydston
Joel Gross
Tanner Prewit
Tommy Fry

Yards

3902
3788
3347
3154
2927
2816
2209
2021
1847
1785
1729
1728
1714
1666
1636
1620
1613
1498
1489
1488
1483
1472
1419
1403
1396
1366
1360
1343
1312
1269
1258
1228
1223
1203

9090
5321
4755
4439
3800
3567
3433
3376
3311
3194
3006

Plays

461
390
341
381
440
286
391
344
275
262
253
268
367
272
275
326
289
269
246
191
255
306
256
202
239
237
227
264
251
176
189
248
215
131

Plays

1067
717
892
806
394
643
684
683
612
386
512

Average

8.5
9.7
9.8
8.3
6.7
9.8
5.6
5.9
6.7
6.8
6.8
6.4
4.7
6.1
6.0
5.0
5.6
5.6
6.1
7.8
5.8
4.8
5.5
6.9
5.8
5.8
6.0
5.1
5.2
7.2
6.7
5.0
5.7
9.2

Average

8.5
7.4
5.3
5.5
9.6
5.5
5.0
4.9
5.4
8.3
5.9

Year
2016
2017
2021
2018
2022
2020
2011
2012
2007
2000
2019
2013
1999
1988
1971
1972
2010
2008
1992
1995
1991
1998
2015
2014
1970
2002
1994
2014
2003
2020
2005
1990
1973
1995

Years
2020-22
2014-16
1969-72
2010-12
2016-17
1993-95
2008-10
1987-89
2001-03
2017-18
1990-92



Preston Alford
Brian Hendrickson
Blake Witwiski
Jordan Moore
Jacob Moore
Travis Mosty

John Murray

Britt Peterson
Tem McCutchen
Greg Dydalewicz

2998
2933
2863
2727
2685
2413
2365
2275
2216
2206

429
461
638
433
437
477
447
505
521
389

7.0
6.4
4.5
6.3
6.1
5.1
5.3
4.5
4.3
5.7

2019-20
1999-00
1999-00
2005-07
2007-09
2004-06
1968-70
1996-98
1973-75
1991-93



